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MAKE CHEC'.( 226‘6 7T" S'_}_"SERVICE ADDRESS 1 -GA-%EOéJETsNOliJI\OQ _E51
BAY CME;/AEQSBLE TO: C VVL’O b
P O BOX 1603 FROM TO BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 S;,EEF;VI;)CDE 05/01/15 06/05/15 06/13/15
READ DATE (G) 06/05/15 | *** USAGE HISTORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 89915 | ~mmmmmmmmmm e o
PRES. READ 107 GAS
PREV. READ 107 CCF
TOTAIL CCF 0 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
05/01/15 74
04/01/15 210 @/
N 272 5 02/26/15 313 9\0\“‘0‘03
01/30/15 204 pPPE N
12/29/14 118 “1‘("‘
12/03/14 218 oV
0 10/28/14 62 THIS MONTH _—T16.00
~ 09/29/14 28
MATAGORDA COUNTY DEPT. . SOR 08?28414 4 g -
oBJ.CoDE___ “F\L\ 07/30/14 2 TOTAL NOW DUE ( 16.00
4 06/30/14 8 /
APPROVED BY /W”// 05/28/14 64 PENALTY AMOUNT SSPAYTHIS AMOUNTAFTER
/177 ‘
1LUS6
MESSAGES

Keep lawn equipment and
gas cans AWAY FROM any
gas appliances. More
safety information at
www.baycitygas.com or at
 979-245-2327

DUE DATE 06/26/15
REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.

206

Registered

JUN2 2 206

Matagorda Co Treasurer

168476

AVR, Inc.



MAKE CHECK .. _ SERVICE ADDRESS TN ACCOUNT NUMBER
L3253 AVE B o o 1=04=-12800=00
BAY CII;I}Y&BLE To: ( L_)Ck \ \ ) D \Ou
P 0 BOX 1603 FRO 7 BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 SVCE 05/01/15 06/03/15 06/13/15
READ DATE (G) 06/03/15 | *** USAGE HISTORY **% DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 9989964 | -----m-mmmmmmmmoo o .
PRES. READ 98342 GAS JUN ¢ 2 2015
PREV. READ 97548 CCF
TOTAL CCF 794 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
05/01/15 1201 GAS DELIVERY 552,68
03/26/15 1100
02/25/15 1081 N
01/29/15 1589 VED [:il/
12/29/14 1438 APPRO OTOR
11/25/14 1069
AA(, - 10/28/14 1140 THIS M 568.68
JQ@ 09/26/14 1003
QVL\ 08/26/14 969 gy%/———\\
é) 07/29/14 967 568.68
TOTAL NOW DUE
N\ 06/27/14 1109
_ 05/27/14 1001 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
(p - -
/ oS- 44l
L1LY7/
MESSAGES

Keep lawn equipment and
gas cans AWAY FROM any

' gas appliances. More
safety information at
www.baycitygas.com or at
979-245-2327

DUE DATE 06/26/15
REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE,.

206

Registered

Matag

JUN2 2 205

orda Co Treasurer

16347

AVR, Inc.

. |




MAKE CHECK

PAYABLE TO:
BAY CITY GAS

P O BOX 1603

SERVICE ADDRESS

ACCOUNT NUMBER

<6U4 INLCHULDS @Cjﬁ/ (

1-16-ULLUU-UU

FROM

30

BILLING DATE

BAY CITY TX 77404 SPEEF;\Q)C[E 05/07/15 06/08/15 06/13/15

READ DATE(G) 06/08/15 | *** USAGE HISTORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

METER NUM. 3237326 | —-m--mmmmmmmmmmmemo oo 9 7048

PRES. READ 6825 GAS JUN Y

PREV. READ 6814 CCF

TOTAL CCF 11 BASIC SERVIC 16.00
05/07/15 0 GAS DELIVERY|( } 7.95
03/31/15 97

| ‘ 02/26/15 186 N;pRO\lED oR
\0 - bl;l_ 01/30/15 98 NTY AUDIT
01/05/15 57 cou
12/04/14 91
10/28/14 8 THIS MONTH 23.95
09/30/14 8 /\
09/02/14 8 =
07/30/14 8 roanowpue N 23.95
06/30/14 7 \. |
06/01/14 9 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY TRISAMOLINT AFFER
1914
MESSAGES

Keep lawn equipment and
gas cans AWAY FROM any
gas appliances. More
safety information at
www. baycitygas.com or at
979-245-2327

DUE DATE 06/26/15

REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.

206

Regisreraq

JUN2 2 2015

168473

Matagorda co Treasurer

AVR, Inc.




| YD

JUN 22 2T
MAKE CHECK 1760 FFH- G o ADDRESS 2 LN N EER
say cir@VARBLETO: (DM%OQS@,
P 0 BOX 1603 FROM TO BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 ii}:;\{g; 05/01/15 06/03/15 06/13/15
READ DATE(G) 06/03/15 k%% [USAGE HISTORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 11808 | ------~mm e e e - — -
PRES. READ 73164 GAS
PREV. READ 73164 CCF
TOTAL CCF 0 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
"\ 05/01/15 174
K 03/31/15 1781 @/ (ED
\j-02/26/15 1407 ‘\?PRO 00\10R
_‘ 1 01/29/15 2164 Nala
M| 12/29/14 1281 cov
VING | 11/25/14 872 .
¢ U, ’ 10/28/14 11 THIS MONTH 16.00
/ 09/26/14 5
: 08/26/14 0 _—
07/29/14 0 TOTAL NOW DUE 16.00 )
= 06/27/14 35
| 05/27/14 47 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
. A\vﬂ
\O’ X0
3923
MESSAGES
- DUE DATE 06/26/15
REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.
 Keep lawn equipment and
gas cans AWAY FROM any - .
gas appliances. More Heg'StEf‘@d
safety information at ;
www.baycitygas.com or at
979-245-2327 JUN 2 2 2015
Matagorda Co Treasurer

206 ’ AVR, Inc.

168479
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CHAMPION

ENERGY SERVICES®

1500 Rankin Rd., Suite 200
Houston, TX 77073
PUCT No. 10098

Questions or Comments

877.653.5090 (24 hours a day /
24 horas al dia)

Email:
support@championenergyservices.com
Web: www.championenergyservices.com

For Qutages / Emergencies Call:
AEP Texas Central (24 hours a day)
866.223.8508

Please send payments to:
P.O. Box 4190
Houston, TX 77210-4190

Thank you for your business!

E:hampion Energy policy is to report
unpaid balances to appropriate credit
agencies. ,

w&

Acct#: 1208230134 Bill #: B1505231404 Bill Date : 05/26/15 Page: 1 of 2
Matagorda County A C)\ Service at ES! ID #:10032789417127397
Nate McDonald Q‘\ 772 Laurel
1700 7th Street Room 301 _ MATAGORDA, TX 77457
Bay City, TX 77414 Email: cojudge@co.matagorda.tx.us

Bill Date: 05/26/15 Bill Period - 04/21/15 thru 05/20/15
Previous Balance | Current Charges

us Ba 1 7 Payments/Aﬂdj.”
$15.97 $12.91

-$11.04

Typei [BEIE Current Previous | Multiplier kWh Usage kW

| Meter ReadiMeter Read Demand
120726106
Qty Rate Amount
Current Charges
Champion Energy Charges a
ADRCHGH1 : Retail Adder............. _ ,42_2 c}'ﬁ ........ 10.00 0.02500 $0.25
CKWH : Commercial Energy..,.»&\@ ............................... 10.00 0.03000 $0.30
TDU Delivery Charges............~7.... e - $7.09
BAS001.:Basic Customer Charge. 1.00 3.20000 $3.20
BASQ03:Delivery Point Charge..... 1.00 3.68000 $3.68
DIS001:Distribution Charge........... 10.00 0.01500 $0.15
TRNQOO1:Transmission Charge............c..ccecvveveieccceecncnn. 10.00 0.00300 $0.03
TRNOO2:Firm Point to Point Transmission Service 10.00 0.00300 $0.03
Charge for long term or short term firm.........................
TDU Delivery Charges Non Taxable................................ $0.34
MSC029:Recovery of securitzed portion of stranded 10.00 0.00900 $0.09
ASSetS and COSIS.........coocevveciieeieeiciiviaecie e
MSCO036:Recovery of securitized regulatory assets - 10.00 0.01700 $0.17
stranded COStS (TC2)......cvvmreeeeereeieeiveeeeeeniee e
MSCO037:Recovery of securitized regulatory assets - 10.00 0.00800 $0.08
stranded CoStS (TC3)......ooveoiireieieeee et
TDU SUIChEIGES. .....covveeeeeereeeerniesree e rceeesee e e eeeees $4.17
MSC039:Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor........ 1.00 4.17000 $4.17
Taxes h
State Sales Tax....... \Q.VEXG‘U\B \ 60.7&
PUC ASSESSMENL......cceeiiiiiieieree e e $0.02
Total Current Charges...........cccvvccnivmsrissnnssiennsinnene
Previous Charges Yo This A7w+ — 1
Previous Balance............ccccoeverncirncnnnn. Lo 2459
Payment 0N 05/07/2015. ...........vovveeeeeerrereeeerereesreeesesreeeeree On 4, " -$NA8
Balance Forward due immediately to avoid disconnection 00 ,o'? SA. 79
Calf 877.653.5090 to make a payment. Balance reflects payments 4’)}’ Op
85 OF 05/26/15.ccuireiessscrsenemimcssesiesesssssssssasssssnssnnssesssernensens 4(/ @0
Adjustments @j 70

Penalty on 04/28/2015..........ccoeiriececece e 4
Total Adjustments........ccccceeerercrrnrrnsencsercnrssnrseensaens $0.




Questions concerning your bill?
Call

877.653.5090 (24 hours a
day / 24 horas al dia)

1,000
800
800
400
200

Acct#: 1208230134 Bill #: B1505231404 Bill Date : 05/26/15 Page:/2 of2\

Total Amount Due........cccccevevimerenns $17.84
Contract Details Usage kWh Avg Rate Amount
04/22/15 - 05/20/15 LMP Real-Time 10.00 0.05500 $0.55

The average price you paid for electricity this month is 121.500¢ per kWh.

DISCOUNTED LEDS

Champion Energy has partnered with AEP to offer you LED lighting at 20-40% off retail prices. LED
lighting saves energy, lasts longer, and produces less heat, helping you reduce your electricity
bills. Visit www.techniart.com/aepces and use the promo code 100327894 to begin shopping.

If you believe this bill includes unauthorized charges, please contact us immediately.
If you are not satisfied with our review, you may file a complaint with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326, (512)936-7120 or
toll-free in Texas at (888)782-8477. Hearing and speech-impaired individuals

with text telephones (TTY) may contact the commission at (512)936-7136.




Questions concerning your bill?

Call

877.653.5090 (24 hours a
day / 24 horas al dia)

1,000
800
600
400
200

Registered
JUN 2 2 2015

Acct#: 1208230134 Bill #: B1505231404 Bili Date : 05/26/15 Page: 2 of 2

Total Amount Due...............cccceeunen. $17.84
Contract Details Usage kWh Avg Rate Amount
04/22/15 - 05/20/15 LMP Real-Time 10.00 0.05500 $0.55

The average price you paid for electricity this month is 121.500¢ per kWh.

DISCOUNTED LEDS

Champion Energy has partnered with AEP to offer you LED lighting at 20-40% off retail prices. LED
lighting saves energy, lasts longer, and produces less heat, helping you reduce your electricity
bifls. Visit www.techniart.com/aepces and use the promo code 100327894 to begin shopping.

If you believe this bill includes unauthorized charges, please contact us immediately.
If you are not satisfied with our review, you may file a complaint with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326, (512)936-7120 or
toll-free in Texas at (888)782-8477. Hearing and speech-impaired individuals

with text telephones (TTY) may contact the commission at (512)936-7136.

1685¢,

Matagorda Co Treasurer
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P Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

— . 1700 7th St, Room 326 /l TX_400267 0025009269 1018
ConSteuatlon . BayClty, TX 77414 (/k\%
An Dxolon Corvpany

CNE ACCOUNT | STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
06/11/2015 07/12/2015

1-BNWYSX ((’/%

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 05/10/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $149.80
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-149.80
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE M

CURRENT CHARGES 7 s178.27

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $178.27
o, 44°p %
FM LR (“K:’F’-‘) R;%muk& W 00/,0
10—l — »
JUN 22 2015

s sz nconuro Registered
;\nge-gOng;;ﬂOOONZ, ABA-WIRE 1 68 4 9 3
SANK: B o Ameri JUN 22 2015 |
REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. Matagorda Co Tfeasurer

14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693




L

- Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0025009269 30f6
— Constellatlon '
Bay City, TX 77414
" Ex . CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
n Exclon Lompariy 1-BNWYSX 06/11/2015 0711212015

_ Matagorda County - 100327 0406762540 12 MONTH HISTORY
| S FMzms TS

950
L
2 475
osfoafmﬁtooe/os/zms o o Leb B bl | ,
: FmedPnceSoluhons j S j' da J JASONDUJUFMAM
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 416.00 KWh at 0.0552280 $/kWh $22.98
Subtotal Contract Charges $22.98
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary iImbalance Adjustment 312.00 kWh at 0.0000180 $/kwWh $0.01
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbaiance Adjustment 104.00 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kWh $0.00
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $22.99
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $57.14
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $97.75
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges . $154.89
Charges from Taxes Taxabie Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $120.93 0.00186670 $0.20
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.20
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 416.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.19
Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

28

Advancéd Metekr’ing Cost Recoﬂlery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Taxable
Nuclyeaerecdmmissioning
Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

0032789406762840

 Matagorda County - 10032789406762840

MO
EA
RA
kWh
EA
kw
kw

RA
RA
RA
RA

7,085.00 Act

3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884
0.912719
2.243617
0.835943

416.00

$2.05
$3.26
$47.39
$0.19
$15.81
$12.86
$16.19

sor7s

$0.06
$13.05
$32.08

$11.85
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~=" Constellation

An Pxeton Company

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 % TX_400267 0025009230 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 O(\

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

06/11/2015 07/12/2015

1-vCM-2323 (“ /‘3)

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Coliections Center Dr.
Chicago iL, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DAT 05/13/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $22.23
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-22.23
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

CTR o8- Carnive| /Feirgpoundl
PR RARRUNY

Registered
JUN 2 2 2015

Matagorda Co Treasurer
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Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

g :
=== Constellation

CNE CUSTOMER ID

CNE ACCOUNT 1D
1-VCM-2323

STATEMENT NO. PAGE
0025009230 3of6
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
06/11/2015 07/12/2016

m

. HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGOS
- COUNTY - 1003278941908632

12 MONTH HISTORY

. 4511FM2BBBUNITE 550
 BAYCITY,TX 774143901 -
~ 10032789419036321 2 275

o

- ~’f:q5f/1j /2201}5.to,~wo$/201; 5  ‘
_ Fixed Price Solutions

J JASONDUJFMAM

METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 92.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $5.08
Subtotal Contract Charges $5.08
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 66.62 kwh at 0.0000180 $/kWh $0.00
05/11/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 25.38 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kWh $0.00
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $5.08
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $3.16
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $13.02
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $16.18
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $18.14 0.0016670 $0.03
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.03
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 92.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.04
Subtotal

$0.04

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




00

Advé"nced Metering Cbét Recovefy Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

4511 FM 2668 UNIT 8
 romzrenenas

KWH

kWh
kWh
EA

kWh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh

3.2
0.015489
0.000086

3.68
0.002512
0.003397

0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

92.00
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»

1 Dor

" Constellation

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326 %
Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT 1 STATEMENT DATE
1-VCM-2350 L 06/11/2016

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
TX_400267 0026009124 10f6
DUE DATE

071212015

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 05/10/2015

PREVIOUS BALANCE $1,296.87
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-1,296.87
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE

/_$.0.00\

CURRENT CHARGES

~ $1582.¢6

IVLCQDDV Rrena / Fai(\@roun&s

[0 L (4|

Registered
JUN 22 2015

Matagorda Co Treasurer

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$1,582.26

N“Zzﬁ%

168459




el Constellatlon

An Exalon { Bula gl

e ————

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

* " HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789419218250

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
TX_400267 0025009124 30f6

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VCM-2350 06/11/2015 0711212016

12 MONTH HISTORY

4STUFM2BBBUNITY 30000
. BAYCITY, TX 77414-3991 -
. '10032789419218250 s 17000
sl o 4000 | [l |} |
'05/08!20152006/08»‘2615 ’ JJASONDUJUFMAM
o Fmed Price So(utmns :
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 9,920.00 kKWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $547.87
Subtotal Contract Charges $547.87
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 7,440.00 kwh at 0.0000180 $/kwh $0.13
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 2,480.00 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kwh $0.02
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Market Charges $0.15
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $548.02
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $340.82
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $686.89
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $1,027.71
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $1,239.37 0.0016670 $2.07
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $2.07
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 9,920.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $4.46

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @consteliation.com




~ *’{ . HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGDRDA COUNTY 1003278941921 8250

4511 FM 2660 UNIT 1
f~f1 0032789419218259
- 68 64

EEs SRR ,
06/08/2015 119433774

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor

Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmissmn Cost Recovery Factor

Nuclear Decommissioning
Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

KWH

1.00
1.00
139.40
9,920.00
1.00
68.60
68.60

o 000

139.40
8,820.00
9,920.00
9,920.00

0.00

kWh
EA
kw
kw

RA
kWh
kWh

kWh

1,124.00 Act

3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884

0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

1,186.00 Act

$205
$3.26
$461.97
$4.49
$15.81
$88.22
$111.09

$84.40
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P el

~=" Constellation

An Exelon Company

Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 \% TX_400267 0025009262 10f6
Bay City, TX 77414

STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

06/11/2015 07/12/2015

CNE ACCOUNT |
1-VCM-465 (Q A

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 05/10/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $353.97
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-353.07
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00
.

CURRENT CHARGES /85139
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $513.92

Oy @/
770,
40050
77
v

Holding Per /Fairgrounds
|0- (ala%—q%l

Registered

JUNZ 2 205 Ju 22 108

Matagorda GO Treasurer

168496




Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026009262 30f6

s Constellatlon KA

Ar Exslens Do CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VCM-466 06/11/2015 07/112/2016

M

_ HARRIET TOWNSEND MAT 12 MONTH HISTORY

© COUNTY- 10032?8940

| 451IFM28BBUNITE 5500
_ BayCity, TX 77414-3991 -
: lp¢},19032789407891290 2 2750
5 440 0 0
05!08!2015t006l081’2015” JASONDGUJEMAM
e sted Price Solutfons
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 3,440.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $189.99
Subtotal Contract Charges $189.99
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 2,580.00 kwh at 0.0000180 $/kWh $0.05
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 860.00 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kWh $0.01
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Market Charges $0.06
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $190.05
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $118.14
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $203.52
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $321.66
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $395.12 0.0016670 $0.66
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.66
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 3,440.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $1.56
Subtotal $1.55

S

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




HARRIET TOWNSENC
4511 FM2668UNITE
© 10032789407891290

S

06/08/2015 119433830 KWH

MO

EA
RA
kWh
EA
kW
kW

RA
kWh

AdvarV1ck>éd’ Metering Cost Recovery Factor | 1.00
Basic Customer Charge » 1.00
Distribution Charge 37.30
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 3,440.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 18.70
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 19.70
Nuclear Decom’misksioning \ kk 3730
Transition Charge 3,440.00
Transition Charge 2 3,440.00

3,440.00

- 0.00

kWh
kWh

MATAGORDA COUNTY - 100327894076891200

557.00 Act

3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884
0.008508
0.017463

0.008332

600.00 Act

3,440.00

5205
$3.26
$123.61
$1.56
$15.81
$25.33
$31.90
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‘ﬂ: Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

A— C u H 1700 7th St, Room 326 Cb TX_400267 0025009258 1006
onstellation  sayciy, s

v

Ary Exelon Compary

06/11/2015 07112/2015

CNE ACCOUNT 1 STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-1654 t! 3

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 05/10/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $176.92
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-176.92
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE _s0.00
CURRENT CHARGES / sea282
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $242.82

Shows Barn RV fri/Feirgroundl (U Top
10 -lle [-LE]

Heg‘Stered JUN 22 2015

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: JUN ‘l 2 20\5
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE -
#026009593 '
ACCT #4426223690 tagorda GO Treasurer 16 8 4 97
BANK: Bank of America Matag

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693
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=" Constellation

Bay City, TX 77414

~ COUNTY - 10032789443561

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326

~ HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAC

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
TX_400267 0025009258 3016
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VvDS-1554 06/11/2016 07/12/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

 451TFM26BBUNITO , 5000
Bay City, TX 77414-3991 -
2 2500
oozsaoszssmm
:’_1051'08!2015ta06/081201’75 JJASONDGUJUFMAM
E thed Price Soiutlons :
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 960.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $53.02
Subtotal Contract Charges $53.02
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 720.00 kWh at 0.0000180 $/kWh $0.01
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 240.00 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kwh $0.00
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $53.03
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $33.03
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $155.98
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $189.01
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $209.44 0.0016670 $0.35
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.35
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 960.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kwh $50.43

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteliation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

4511 FM 2668 UN

TR

119435538

06/08/2015

kAdvanced Metering Coét Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Nuctear Decommissioning
Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

~ HARRIET TOWNSEND | ]

KWH

AGORDA COUNTY - 10032789443561762

MO

EA
RA
kKWh
EA
kW
kW

RA
kWh
kWh

kWh

501.00 Act 52500 Act 40.00

3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

' 0.003884
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

960.00

5205
$3.26
$88.82
$0.43
$15.81
$20.19
$25.42

$0.10
$8.17
$16.76
$8.00

$3303
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~=" Constellation

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

CNE CUSTOMER 1D
TX_400267

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326 \%
Bay Clty, TX 77414
CNE ACCOUNT |
1-VDS-1631 ( A /8

ACCOUNT BALANCE

STATEMENT NO.
0025009132

STATEMENT DATE
06/11/2015

PAGE
10f6

DUE DATE
07/112/2016

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 05/14/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $253 66
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-253 66
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00
T —
CURRENT CHARGES 8314,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE revyy
f‘o 4'90
(//Vf},jolzb
Y
00+CDODF Arene /Fa.\rgrouwQS ®/ 0/;.0'9

DEZAGESY
168498

Reg\s‘e‘ed

N2 8

aC

JUN 22 2015

el
gotd o Treas!
N\a\a



Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay City, TX 77414

— Constellatlon

Ry L eimpany

PAGE
3o0f6

CNE CUSTOMER 1D
TX_400267

STATEMENT NO.
0025009132
DUE DATE

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE

1-VDS-1631 06/11/2015 071212015
_ HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA - 12 MONTH HISTORY
. COUNTY- 10032289444026850# e
| HSUEMBEBUNTS 4500
G ,Bay Ctty TX 77414-3 -
- ‘::‘10632739444026650 2 2250
. '_,oozsoam 32-0001
. 67700 i 0 i
. '{°5’°8’2°’5‘°°6’°3’2°‘5 o JJASONDUJFMAM
- Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 677.00 kKWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $37.39
Subtotal Contract Charges $37.39
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 507.75 kWh at 0.0000180 $/kWh $0.01
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 169.25 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kWh $0.00
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $37.40
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $99.91
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $176.92
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $276.83
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $214.62 0.0016670 $0.36
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.36
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 677.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.30
Subtotal $0.30

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com



Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Nuf:lear becorhfnissioﬁing
Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2
Transition Charge 3

ble Su

1.00 | MO
1.00 EA
25.00 kw
677.00 kwh
1.00 EA

25.00 kw

25.00 kw

15,776.00 Act

0.000453
15.81
1.286

1.619417

0.003884
0.912719
2.243617
0.835943

16,453.00 Act

$2.05
$3.26
$82.85
$0.31
$15.81
$32.15
$40.49

s

$0.10
$22.82
$56.09
$20.90
$99.91
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- - Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
prt— X 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0025009361 10f6
Constellation Bay City, TX 77414 \%

An Uxelon O

086/11/2015 07/1212015

1-VDS-4156 a‘ /

_— CNE ACCOUNT Iﬂ> STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 01 02015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $234.67
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-234.67
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Nichols Ave CDBWA)J’LI
|0-(l Q- |

168439

Reg'\stefed

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. UN 2 2 20\5 jUN 2 2 2815
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE .‘
#026009593
ACCT #4426223690

i urer
BANK: Bank of America o Treas

Matagorda ©

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693
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—_— Constellatlon

Bay Clty, TX 77414

 COUNTY- 10032769459112270
.~_‘2604’N10H0Ls AVE
- Bay City, TX 774146958
‘1@032739459112270

- 0025009361-0001
219800 0

- 050082201510 0'6/03120155' '

e kaedPnce Solutmn R k

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326

CNE CUSTOMER ID

TX_400267

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VDS-4156

. HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 2

STATEMENT NO.
0025009361

STATEMENT DATE
06/11/2015

PAGE
3of6

DUE DATE
07/12/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

3500

1750

kWh

J J ASONDUJUFMAWM

METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 2,195.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $121.23
Subtotal Centract Charges $121.23
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,646.25 kWh at 0.0000180 $/kWh $0.03
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 548,75 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kWh $0.00
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Market Charges $0.03
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $121.26
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $75.34
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $82.44
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $157.78
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $204.69 0.0016670 $0.34
Reimbursement of MGRT $204.69 0.0188700 $4.09
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $4.43
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 2,185.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.99

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




- HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA coumv 10032789459112270

2604 ‘NFCHOLS AVE
: 10032789459’! 12270
966

06/08/2015 122240792 ‘ " KWH 22909.00 Act  25.104.00 Act 100 219500

@& . service 05/08/2015 To 08/08/2015 - 31 Days
Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 9.70 kw 3.314 $32.15
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 2,195.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.99
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 970 kwW 1.286 $12.47
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 9.70 kw 1.619417 $15.71
'TaxablaSub-Tutaf e ; - : . S s S \ :
Nuclear Decommlsswnihg | | 9.70 | kw 0.003884 . $0.k04k
Transition Charge 2,195.00 kWh 0.008508 $18.68
Transition Charge 2 2,195.00 kwWh 0.017463 $38.33

Transition Charge 3 2,195.00 kWh 0.008332 $18.29




eenad Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

z’ C ons t e l l a t l on 1B ZSOCT:; ?tx F;gzl;n4326 D(\Cb/\ TX_400267 0026009246 1086

. CNE ACCOUNT ID,  STATEMENT DATE  DUE DATE
vEselon Dormpany 1-VE3-1708 ('018) 06/11/2015 07/12/2015

A

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 05/1/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $440.13
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-440.13
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Home EC/MP P l&& / Ca.‘rarouw&
10l | -4

168500

N2 2 200 JUN 22 2015
Z‘;WREt ':;R:\NS;E‘EE INFOR:WATIQN:

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE orda Go Tré
#026009593 Matag

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693
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~" Constellation

An Fxelon Company

*

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay City, TX 77414

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NoO. PAGE
TX_400267 0026009246 3of8
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VE3-1708 06/11/2016 0711212015

—_—

4511 FM26BSUNIT2

Fixed Price Solutions

- HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
 COUNTY - 10052780474d65420

12 MONTH HISTORY

kWh

J JASONDUFMAM

METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity
Energy Charge Non TOU 5,520.00

Subtotal Contract Charges

Market Charges Quantity
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 4,140.00
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,380.00

08/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Market Charges

—_—

—_— T
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $601.58
Subtotal Charges from Taxes

Quantity

HGAC Aggregation Fee 5,520.00

Subtotal

Taxable Amount

Contract/Market Rate Amount
kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwWh $304.86
$304.86
Contract/Market Rate Amount
kKWh at 0.0000180 §$/kWh $0.07
kKWh at 0.0000076 $/kWh $0.01
$0.08
—
$304.94
Amount
$189.52
$294.16
$483.68
Tax Rate Amount
0.0016670 $1.00
$1.00
Contract/Market Rate Amount
kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $2.48

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @constellation.com




1'0032789474465420
{ 4352

06/08/2015 558026845 o  KWH 82800Act -  897.00 Act 80.00 5,520.00

. Service 05/08/2015 To 06/08/2015 - 31 Days

Advanced Metering Cost’Recovery Féctor :1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 4350 kw 3.314 $144.16
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 5,520.00 kwWh 0.000453 $2.50
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 43.50 kw 1.286 $55.94
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 43.50 kw 1619417 $70.44
Taxab!eSub—Tatal = o o '0;00 Gl e S S $29416
Nuclear Decommussuoning ’ | 43.50 kw 0.003884 | $0.17
Transition Charge 5,520.00 kWh 0.008508 $46.96
Transition Charge 2 5,620.00 kwh 0.017463 $96.40

Transition Charge 3 5, 520 00 kwWh 0.008332 $45.99
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v
Ry Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

. . 326 TX_400267 0024958441 1016
= Constellation ey e -
. BayClty, TX77414
T —— \ CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
e e 1-VE3-2273 a‘ l‘ 06/09/2016 0711012015

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 05/03/2015

T S

PREVIOUS BALANCE

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE

LATE/FINANCE FEE

| DL SN

Registere® ,
22 W6 o 22 205

JUN
e o e | agoda GO T 168501

AGCCT #4426223690
BANK: Bank of America

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Caonstellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.

Chicago IL, 60693
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Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

i =

sm—- Constellation

TX_400267

CNE CUSTOMER ID

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VE3-2273

STATEMENT NO. PAGE
0024958441 3016
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

06/09/2015 07/10/2015

HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA

SITE NAME .
‘ COUNTY - 10032789478079271

12 MONTH HISTORY

SERVICE LOCATION AVENUE C UNIT PRKLITE HEFFLINGER -

PARK
i BLESSING,; TX 77418-0000 g
AEP-CPL AG:GQUNT 1D 10032789478079271 X
CNE INVOICE ID 0024958441-0001
KWhooo o 88100 ik
SERVICE PERIOD 05/01/2015 to 06/01/2015
PRODUCT. Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 581.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $32.09
Subtotal Contract Charges $32.09
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 562.84 kWh at 0.0000180 $/kWh $0.01
05/01/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 18.16 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kWh $0.00
06/01/2015 - 06/01/2015
Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEne;gy $32.10
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $19.94
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $23.53
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $43.47
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $55.89 0.0016670 $0.09
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.09
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 581.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.26
Subtotal $0.26

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteliation.com



AEP TEXAS'

A unt af Aot

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789478079271
Service Location AVENUE C UNIT PRKLITE HEFFU‘NGER PARK

AEP-CPL Account|D 10032789478079271

Actual Demand 3.92

06/01/2015 122332836 KWH 7,879.00 Act 8,460.00 Act 100

a6 ' . service 05/01/2015 To 06/01/2015 - 31 Days o
Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor | 1.00 MO o | 4.17 $4.17
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 32 $3.20
Distribution Charge 581.00 kWh 0.015489 $9.00
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 581.00 kWh 0.000086 $0.05
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 3.68 $3.68
Transmission Charge 581.00 kWh 0.002512 $1.46
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 581.00 kWh 0.003397 $1.97
Taxable Sub-Total e o o 0.00 | . $2353
Nuclear Decommissioning 581.00 kWh 0.000017 $0.01
Transition Charge 581.00 kwh 0.008508 $4.94
Transition Charge 2 581.00 kWh 0.017483 $10.15
Transition Charge 3 581.00 kWh 0.008332 $4.84

Non-Taxable Sub-Total ; 000 : : - $19.94




Constellation

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer. Care

at (888)635-0827 '
Moriday through Fnday
7:00amto6:00 pm
Central Standard Time,:
oremail Us at ‘ .
customercare@consteﬂatwn fom

When contactmg Cmate
please reference the ¢
CNE ACCOUNTID
found at the tap oft page

*

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Coliections Center Dr.
Chicaao IL. 60893 . _,

statement for details)

ACCOUNT BALANCE

BTN

CNE CUSTOMER ID
TX_400267

CNE ACCOUN
1-VE3-3529 lﬂ

STATEMENT NO.

0024958443 10f6
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
06/09/2015 07/10/2015

PAGE

05/03/2015

PREVIOUSSTATEMENT DATE

PREVIOUS BALANCE $1,290.77
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-1,299.77 7
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00

"LATE/FINANCE FEE

S

CURRENT CHARGES

//’$mawé1,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

2206% Ave £ /5.0

o510~

Registered

et
Ma\agorda Co Treasu'

R e T AP Tt 2y =¥

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges

Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of MGRT
Reimbursement of PUCA

Subtotal Charges from Taxes

HGAC Aggregation Fee
Subtotal

JUN 22 2013

Taxable Amount Tax Rate
$1,316.38 0.0199700
$1,316.38 0.0016670

Quantity Contract/Market Rate
18,560.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

168502

$282.66

Amount
$26.29
$2.19

Amount

$8.35

$1,507.51

$445.31

$28.48
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» 4 Matagorda County %/\ CNE CUSTOMER ID

Ay .
== Constellation . syey v

A Dxedon O

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE

TX_400267

CNE ACCOUNT ID

1-VEL-942 (b l%)

PREVIOUS BALANCE

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE

LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

Vﬂ\'\‘ &ulboﬁﬁr*e N /{%i(ﬁrow&
| DLl [-HH

Hegistered
JUN 2 2 2015

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WI )
#026009593 atagorda Co Treasurer 168 363
ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago L., 60693

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

STATEMENT NO.

STATEMENT DATE
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~ Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

~ C 0 n St e l l a t ' 0 n 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0025009368 30f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414

S valon (o CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

’ 1-VEL-942 0611112015 07/1212016

12 MONTH HISTORY

, , 750
,Bay City, TX 7?414»3991 -
,,0032789499556851 % 375
?.00250%368-6001
f‘.'»°5’°8’2°’°°5’°8’29‘5 JJASONDUJFMAM
: Fmed Pnce So!utions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 370.00 kKWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $20.43
Subtotal Contract Charges $20.43
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 277.50 kWh at 0.0000180 $/kWh $0.00
05/08/2015 - 05/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 92,50 kWh at 0.0000076 $/kwh $0.00
06/01/2015 - 06/08/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $20.43
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $12.75
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $122.67
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $135.42
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $143.27 0.0016670 $0.24
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.24
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 370.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.17

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com
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401400 Act  4384.00 Act 100 37000

06/08/2015 119431781 KWH

5205
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA $3.26
Distribution Charge 16.30 kw 3.314 $54.02
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 370.00 kwh 0.000453 $0.17
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 16.30 kw 1.286 $20.96
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 16.30 kw 1.619417 $26.40
Nuclear Decommissioning 16.30 kw | 0.003884 7 | $0.06
Transition Charge 370.00 kWh 0.008508 $3.15
Transition Charge 2 370.00 kwh 0.017463 $6.46
Transition Charge 3 370.00 kWh 0.008332 $3.08

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO

Taxable Su
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CP lﬂ% Pamnt Due By | Amount Due J After Due Date
Retail Energy” 9\0 - Jun 29,2015 %4489 . $46. 82 f

A Direct Energy” Company

To avoid a late payment charge of 5%, please pay the amount on your bill by the due date.

r A " B} T R . . . o . )
Account Information Account Summary
Account Number: 15574080 "PrewousBalance S i e y$7021
Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY Late Payment Penalty e Y
FAIRGROUNDS Payment Received - Jun 05, 2015 - Thank You‘ ‘ $28.81 CR

Service Address: FM 2668 | Payment Received - May 18, 2015 - Thank You! $36.54 (R |

BAY CITY, TX 77414
Invoice Number: 1129587726

Bill Date: Jun 10, 2015 . Current Charges -
Service Period: May 08, 2015 to Jun 09, 2015 ‘Energy Charge
- {Price Per Kllowatt-Hour $0 1040 xUsa e i
4 - Base Charge : S g e $495,
¢ \ | *AEP Texas Central Delivery Charges : 1 $1a 46
Important Messages = o :
~Gross Receipts Reimb. : : S 80867
PAST DUE NOTICE: Your Total Amount Due includes : :
a Past Due Balance of $4.86. : Sales Tax : ﬂafl qo <$O 66>
Please pay this balance immediately to avoid Total Current Charges : .

additional late fees and charges.

Receive our monthly electronic newsletter featuring
market outlooks, expert analysis from Direct Energy
Business, and other news you can use to efficiently
manage your energy needs. Please visit
www.directenergybusiness.com/energyinsights to

learn more.
JUN 22 2015

*Fixed and usage based reguiated fees charges by your local Tranmission and Distribution Utility
L (TDU). This-amount will vary based on your monthly usage.
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Other Ways to Pay Your Bill

¢ Online Account Manager: Pay online at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

¢ Automatic Payment Program: Monthly
payments automatically debited from your
credit card, checking or savings account.

¢ Over the phone: 1-866-322-5563 (toll free).

e In Person: Visit
www.cplretailenergy.com/payinperson for
participating locations.

| J

{ ™\

Manage Your Account Online

Did you know CPL Retail Energy’s Online
Account Manager lets you make online
payments, sign up for paperless E-Bill
statements, and update your email address?
Visit us online today at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

Notice to Customers

If you believe this invoice includes
unauthorized charges, you may contact
the Customer Service Department to
dispute such charges, and you may file a
complaint with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas: P.0. Box 13326,
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 telephone:
(512) 936-7120 or toll-free in Texas: (888)
782-8477 or hearing and speech-impaired
individuals with text telephone (TTY)

(512) 936-7136. J
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Registered
JUN2 2 2015

Matagorda Co Treasurer

& WATER SUPPLY CORPRATION JUN 2 2 2015
P.0. BOX 196

4 MATAGORDA, TEXAS 77457-0196
(979) 863-7261

I ﬁ g‘;E METER READING e )
[service[ present | pREvious UsED HARGES
. Water 418220 402080 16,140 101.70

COUNT';/\’OVED 168485

P R LA

Go to www.payclix.com/matagordawdwsc to pay on 1

- Service From 4/16/201 ACCOUNT # 411 5/22/15
; ERREAD Y0 .o (0
r ’ MOiNTH DAY .

o LATE CHARGE PAST DUE \ ’
:| AFTER DUE DATE AMOUNT N
p#ing billing. Service will be disconnected on the
10th day after the delinquent N

0.00 101.70 ‘
Service will be restored after all pt due I(iigrzr;g zrgaﬁ !ﬁﬂﬁ t!f’ef’milgl:ﬂf? r'?d,”’"

V00 2- w1

¢ Matagorda WD & WSC

* PO Box 196

: Matagorda, Tex. 77457-0196
Phone: 979-863-7261

DISCONNECT DATE

6/22/2015 $101.70

411 $101.70 '

FINAL NOTICE... A late charge has been added. To avoid the
reconnection fee and having your water cutoff, you must pay uié

full before the disconnect date shown above.
Turn off & on fee $50.00

Receipt of a new monthly bill

isconnect
ggtees not extend the disco Matagorda Co. JP Office

P.O. Box 656
Matagorda TX 77457
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